



## **Mutton Bustin' Contest 2024**

Where: Arena I

When: 6:30 pm before the Ranch Rodeo on July 24th and 25th

Requirements: Contestants ages 6 and under - maximum weight 70 lbs

\*All contestants must arrive at 6:15 pm\* Entry Deadline: Monday July 1st, 2024

This is a waiver of responsibility the North Dakota State Fair may have in regard to my child's participation in the Mutton Bustin' Contest at the North Dakota State Fair. This form must be completed to participate.

Child's name:			Age:	
Parents Signature:		Phone:		
Address:				
Circle Preferred Date of Performance:	Wednesday		Thursday	

## **Mail Entry Form To:**

NDSF Attn: Mutton Bustin'

PO Box 1796 Minot, ND 58702

or email to: ndsf@minot.com

- The North Dakota State Fair is not responsible for any accidents or injury.
- Parents/guardians of Mutton Bustin' contestants need to purchase Ranch Rodeo tickets to attend the event.
- There will be 15 participants each night. If there are more than 30 entries, contestants will be randomly selected and only notified if the lottery system takes place. Otherwise, entered contestants are participating.